

dj Orthopedics, LLC To Hold Conference Call To Address Second Quarter 2001 Financial Results

Vista, Calif. (August 6, 2001) -- dj Orthopedics, LLC will be holding a conference call on Monday, August 13, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time to discuss second quarter 2001 financial results. Les Cross, president and chief executive officer, and Cy Talbot, senior vice president, finance and chief financial officer, will host the conference call at 1-877-891-6971 U.S. and 1-630-395-0407 International, Passcode: dj Orthopedics, Leader: Mr. Cy Talbot. Replay numbers of 1-800-889-9549 U.S. and 1-402-220-5188 International, Passcode: dj Orthopedics will be available through August 17, 2001.

dj Orthopedics is a world leader in the orthopedic industry by supporting a continuum of care with surgical and non-surgical products focusing on sports medicine for the repair, regeneration and rehabilitation of soft tissue injuries. Through its highly-regarded DonJoy® and ProCare® product lines, the company maintains significant market share and an extensive distribution network serving more than 50 countries in all key segments of sports medicine. For more information, please contact Les Cross, president and CEO at (760) 734-3530 or Cy Talbot, senior vice president, finance and CFO at (760) 734-3559 at 2985 Scott Street, Vista, Calif. 92083.

Contact: Cy Talbot dj Orthopedics, LLC (760) 734-3559